Sheet 2 - Imprisonment 

DEFENDANT: 
CASE NUMBER: 

Jennifer G. McFarland 
5: 19-CR-130-DCR-2 

Judgment - Page __ 2 __ of 

IMPRISONMENT 

The defendant is hereby committed to the custody of the Federal Bureau of Prisons to be imprisoned for a total term of: 

7 

ONE HUNDRED FIFTY-ONE (151) MONTHS ON EACH OF COUNTS ONE, FIVE, AND SIX, TO RUN CONCURRENTLY, 
FOR A TOTAL OF ONE HUNDRED FIFTY-ONE (151) MONTHS 

~ The court makes the following recommendations to the Bureau of Prisons: 
That the defendant promptly receive a medical evaluation and receive any necessary medical treatment. 
That the defendant be designated to a Federal Medical Facility if her medical evaluation warrants such designation.